Monday Seniors 2023-2024 Prize Fund Payout

Prize Fund

Initial Quarters Approximation
Prize Fund Available For Payment
Total Rounded Actual Payout

Actual Quarters Payout

Ind Event Winners Mens

Jerry Edwards
Joe Corsi

Jeff Ramp
Doug Williams
John Covell
Ken Marque
Bob Williams
Jim Johnson
Ken Miller
Marty Warren
Bruce Womack
Frank Virag
Blair Grames
Dave Tisler

Ind Event Winners Womer

Cori Natividad
Dalene Beaton
Jean Duda
Pam Peterman
Paula Corsi
Terry Welch
Donna Wolfe
Joani Steyer
Sandy Ramp L
Vicky Narkon
Angie Bartel

4,660.00

60.00
4,600.00
4,600.00

60.00

Top Win Pos

1 ScrGm,HndGm
1 ScrSer
1 HndSer
2 HndSer
2 ScrGm
2 HndGm
3 HndSer
3 HndGm
3 ScrGm
3 ScrSer
4 ScrGm
4 HNndGm,HndSer
5 HndGm
6 ScrGm

Top Win Pos

1 HndSer,ScrSer
1 ScrGm, HndGm
2 ScrGm

2 HndGm

2 ScrSer

2 HndSer

3 ScrSer

3 HndGm

3 HndSer

3 HndSer

4 ScrGm,ScrSer

Games
84
105
105
98
81
72
105
102
102
105
72
93
99
69

Games
72
87

102
105
105
99
105
99
57
90
99

Gms %
80.0%
100.0%
100.0%
93.3%
77.1%
68.6%
100.0%
97.1%
97.1%
100.0%
68.6%
88.6%
94.3%
65.7%

Gms %
68.6%
82.9%
97.1%

100.0%

100.0%
94.3%

100.0%
94.3%
54.3%
85.7%
94.3%

Payout
Rounded
65.75
82.25
82.25
61.25
50.75
45.00
52.50
51.00
51.00
52.50
28.75
37.25
31.75
17.75

Payout
Rounded
66.25
80.00
75.00
77.25
77.25
72.75
61.75
58.25
33.50
53.00
46.50



Team Hcpd Series
Team Hcpd Series 1st
Team Hcpd Series 1st
Team Hcpd Series 1st
Team Hcpd Series 1st
- Total Games

Team Hcpd Series 2nd
Team Hcpd Series 2nd
Team Hcpd Series 2nd
Team Hcpd Series 2nd
- Total Games

Team Hcpd Series 3rd
Team Hcpd Series 3rd
Team Hcpd Series 3rd
Team Hcpd Series 3rd

Winner

Whaco Wolfe
Whaco Wolfe
Whaco Wolfe
Whaco Wolfe

Ken's Super Killer
Ken's Super Killer
Ken's Super Killer
Ken's Super Killer

Bowling Because
Bowling Because
Bowling Because
Bowling Because

- Total Games

Season Team Finals Team

Quarter Winner Playoff 1st Bowling Because
Quarter Winner Playoff 1st Bowling Because
Quarter Winner Playoff 1st Bowling Because
Quarter Winner Playoff 1st Bowling Because
- Total Games

Quarter Winner Playoff 2nd Team Nine
Quarter Winner Playoff 2nd Team Nine
Quarter Winner Playoff 2nd Team Nine
Quarter Winner Playoff 2nd Team Nine
Quarter Winner Playoff 2nd

- Total Games

Quarter Winner Playoff 3rd Just Having Fun
Quarter Winner Playoff 3rd Just Having Fun
Quarter Winner Playoff 3rd Just Having Fun
Quarter Winner Playoff 3rd Just Having Fun
- Total Games

Quarter Winner Playoff 4th Eastwood Four
Quarter Winner Playoff 4th Eastwood Four
Quarter Winner Playoff 4th Eastwood Four
Quarter Winner Playoff 4th Eastwood Four
- Total Games

Team Mbr
Donna Wolfe
Leon Wolfe
Bob Garfield
Vick Berger

Sheila Freeman
Ken Marque
Karen Dunham
Ken Miller

Sandy Ramp L
Sonia Kleiner
Jeff Ramp

Team Mbr
Sandy Ramp L
Sonia Kleiner
Jeff Ramp

Dave Luth
Elaine Luth
Carol Groulxr
David Hougland

Mary Ann Flory
Barbara Bales
Frank Virag
Dave Cain

Jean Duda
Terry Welch
Paula Corsi
Joe Corsi

Games
105
105

81
96
387

105
72
93

102

372

57
90
105

252

Games
57

90

105

252

96
89
72
102

359

96
90
93
99
378

102

99
105
105
411

Gms %
27.1%
27.1%
20.9%
24.8%

100.0%

28.2%
19.4%
25.0%
27.4%
100.0%

22.6%
35.7%
41.7%
0.0%
100.0%

Gms %
22.6%
35.7%
41.7%

0.0%

100.0%

26.7%
24.8%
20.1%
28.4%
0.0%
100.0%

25.4%
23.8%
24.6%
26.2%
100.0%

24.8%
24.1%
25.5%
25.5%
100.0%

Payout
Rounded
73.25
73.25
56.50
67.00

44.00
30.00
39.00
42.75

16.00
25.00
29.25

0.00

Payout
Rounded
71.25
112.50
131.25
0.00

102.00
94.50
76.50

108.50

0.00

86.75
81.25
84.00
89.50

78.25
76.00
80.50
80.50



Season Team Finals

Team

Non-Quart Win Season 1st A Gal & 3 Guys
Non-Quart Win Season 1st A Gal & 3 Guys
Non-Quart Win Season 1st A Gal & 3 Guys
Non-Quart Win Season 1st A Gal & 3 Guys

- Total Games

Non-Quart Win Season 2nd One Left Standing
Non-Quart Win Season 2nd One Left Standing
Non-Quart Win Season 2nd One Left Standing
Non-Quart Win Season 2nd One Left Standing

- Total Games

Non-Quart Win Season 3rd
Non-Quart Win Season 3rd
Non-Quart Win Season 3rd
Non-Quart Win Season 3rd
- Total Games

Lucky Strikes
Lucky Strikes
Lucky Strikes
Lucky Strikes

Non-Quart Win Season 4th Whaco Wolfe
Non-Quart Win Season 4th Whaco Wolfe
Non-Quart Win Season 4th Whaco Wolfe

Non-Quart Win Season 4th
- Total Games

Non-Quart Win Season 5th
Non-Quart Win Season 5th
Non-Quart Win Season 5th
Non-Quart Win Season 5th
- Total Games

Non-Quart Win Season 6th
Non-Quart Win Season 6th
Non-Quart Win Season 6th
Non-Quart Win Season 6th
- Total Games

Non-Quart Win Season 7th
Non-Quart Win Season 7th
Non-Quart Win Season 7th
Non-Quart Win Season 7th
- Total Games

Non-Quart Win Season 8th
Non-Quart Win Season 8th
Non-Quart Win Season 8th
Non-Quart Win Season 8th
- Total Games

Whaco Wolfe

Team Eight
Team Eight
Team Eight
Team Eight

Alley Kats
Alley Kats
Alley Kats
Alley Kats

Team Five
Team Five
Team Five
Team Five

The Sandbaggers
The Sandbaggers
The Sandbaggers
The Sandbaggers

Team Mbr
Pat Easterling
Doug Williams
John Covell
Marty Warren

Syndi Gates
Sharon Kaminski
Celia Watson
Karen Putnam

Dave Tisler
Erma Hoffman
Bruce Womack
Blair Grames

Donna Wolfe
Leon Wolfe
Bob Garfield
Vick Berger

Vicky Narkon
Carl Smock
Barbie Cullen
Jim Johnson

Bob Williams

Dalene Beaton
Pam Peterman
Lynn Peterman

Bev Batliner
Helen Bender
Jim Nicholson
Donna Nicholson

Roy Reyna
Becky Wright
Allyn Brown
Angie Bartel

Games
105

98

81

105
389

90
78
90
76
334

69
93
72
99
333

105
105
81
96
387

90
87
81
102
360

105

87
105
102
399

75
105
85
102
367

87
18
102
99
306

Gms %
27.0%
25.2%
20.8%
27.0%

100.0%

26.9%
23.4%
26.9%
22.8%
100.0%

20.7%
27.9%
21.6%
29.7%
100.0%

27.1%
27.1%
20.9%
24.8%
100.0%

25.0%
24.2%
22.5%
28.3%
100.0%

26.3%
21.8%
26.3%
25.6%
100.0%

20.4%
28.6%
23.2%
27.8%
100.0%

28.4%
5.9%
33.3%
32.4%
100.0%

Rounded
68.50
64.00
52.75
68.50

50.00
43.25
50.00
42.25

32.50
43.75
34.00
46.75

42.00
42.00
32.50
38.50

30.75
29.75
27.50
34.75

30.50
25.25
30.50
29.50

18.50
25.75
21.00
25.00

18.25

3.75
21.25
20.75



Season Team Finals Team
Non-Quart Win Season 9th Joani's Cronys
Non-Quart Win Season 9th Joani's Cronys
Non-Quart Win Season 9th Joani's Cronys
Non-Quart Win Season 9th Joani's Cronys
- Total Games

Team Mbr
Leroy Hyden
Chuck Trathen
Joani Steyer
Jerry Edwards

Non-Quart Win Season 10tt Ken's Super Killer K Sheila Freeman
Non-Quart Win Season 10tt Ken's Super Killer KKen Marque
Non-Quart Win Season 10tt Ken's Super Killer K Karen Dunham
Non-Quart Win Season 10tt Ken's Super Killer K Ken Miller

- Total Games

Non-Quart Win Season 11tt Who Cares
Non-Quart Win Season 11tt Who Cares
Non-Quart Win Season 11tt Who Cares
Non-Quart Win Season 11tt Who Cares
- Total Games

Non-Quart Win Season 12tt The Wolf Pack
Non-Quart Win Season 12tt The Wolf Pack
Non-Quart Win Season 12tt The Wolf Pack
Non-Quart Win Season 12tt The Wolf Pack
- Total Games

Frank Cooper
John Beaton
Scott Wilbrecht
Howard Shapiro

Ben Sims
Gary Onstot
Cori Natividad
Ted Natividad

Games
45

93

99

84

321

105
72
93

102

372

87
99
87
66
339

88
99
72
96
355

Gms %
14.0%
29.0%
30.8%
26.2%

100.0%

28.2%
19.4%
25.0%
27.4%
100.0%

25.7%
29.2%
25.7%
19.5%
100.0%

24.8%
27.9%
20.3%
27.0%
100.0%

Total Payout

Rounded
8.00
16.50
17.50
15.00

15.75
11.00
14.00
15.50

11.25
12.75
11.25

8.50

9.50
10.75
7.75
10.50

4,600.00



