Monday Seniors 2023-2024 Prize Fund Payout

Prize Fund	4,660.00
Initial Quarters Approximation	60.00
Prize Fund Available For Payment	4,600.00
Total Rounded Actual Payout	4,600.00
Actual Quarters Payout	60.00

Ind Event Winners Mens	Top Win Pos	Games	Gms %	Payout Rounded
Jerry Edwards	1 ScrGm,HndGm	84	80.0%	65.75
Joe Corsi	1 ScrSer	105	100.0%	82.25
Jeff Ramp	1 HndSer	105	100.0%	82.25
Doug Williams	2 HndSer	98	93.3%	61.25
John Covell	2 ScrGm	81	77.1%	50.75
Ken Marque	2 HndGm	72	68.6%	45.00
Bob Williams	3 HndSer	105	100.0%	52.50
Jim Johnson	3 HndGm	102	97.1%	51.00
Ken Miller	3 ScrGm	102	97.1%	51.00
Marty Warren	3 ScrSer	105	100.0%	52.50
Bruce Womack	4 ScrGm	72	68.6%	28.75
Frank Virag	4 HndGm,HndSer	93	88.6%	37.25
Blair Grames	5 HndGm	99	94.3%	31.75
Dave Tisler	6 ScrGm	69	65.7%	17.75

				Payout
Ind Event Winners Womer	Top Win Pos	Games	Gms %	Rounded
Cori Natividad	1 HndSer,ScrSer	72	68.6%	66.25
Dalene Beaton	1 ScrGm, HndGm	87	82.9%	80.00
Jean Duda	2 ScrGm	102	97.1%	75.00
Pam Peterman	2 HndGm	105	100.0%	77.25
Paula Corsi	2 ScrSer	105	100.0%	77.25
Terry Welch	2 HndSer	99	94.3%	72.75
Donna Wolfe	3 ScrSer	105	100.0%	61.75
Joani Steyer	3 HndGm	99	94.3%	58.25
Sandy Ramp L	3 HndSer	57	54.3%	33.50
Vicky Narkon	3 HndSer	90	85.7%	53.00
Angie Bartel	4 ScrGm,ScrSer	99	94.3%	46.50

					Payout
Team Hcpd Series	Winner	Team Mbr	Games	Gms %	Rounded
Team Hcpd Series 1st	Whaco Wolfe	Donna Wolfe	105	27.1%	73.25
Team Hcpd Series 1st	Whaco Wolfe	Leon Wolfe	105	27.1%	73.25
Team Hcpd Series 1st	Whaco Wolfe	Bob Garfield	81	20.9%	56.50
Team Hcpd Series 1st	Whaco Wolfe	Vick Berger	96	24.8%	67.00
- Total Games			387	100.0%	
Team Hcpd Series 2nd	Ken's Super Killer	Sheila Freeman	105	28.2%	44.00
Team Hcpd Series 2nd	Ken's Super Killer	Ken Marque	72	19.4%	30.00
Team Hcpd Series 2nd	Ken's Super Killer	Karen Dunham	93	25.0%	39.00
Team Hcpd Series 2nd	Ken's Super Killer	Ken Miller	102	27.4%	42.75
- Total Games			372	100.0%	
Team Hcpd Series 3rd	Bowling Because	Sandy Ramp L	57	22.6%	16.00
Team Hcpd Series 3rd	Bowling Because	Sonia Kleiner	90	35.7%	25.00
Team Hcpd Series 3rd	Bowling Because	Jeff Ramp	105	41.7%	29.25
Team Hcpd Series 3rd	Bowling Because		0	0.0%	0.00
- Total Games			252	100.0%	
					Payout
Season Team Finals	Team	Team Mbr	Games	Gms %	Rounded
Quarter Winner Playoff 1st	Bowling Because	Sandy Ramp L	57	22.6%	71.25
Quarter Winner Playoff 1st	Bowling Because	Sonia Kleiner	90	35.7%	112.50
Quarter Winner Playoff 1st	•	Jeff Ramp	105	41.7%	131.25
Quarter Winner Playoff 1st	Bowling Because		0	0.0%	0.00
- Total Games			252	100.0%	
Quarter Winner Playoff 2nd	Team Nine	Dave Luth	96	26.7%	102.00
Quarter Winner Playoff 2nd	I Team Nine	Elaine Luth	89	24.8%	94.50
Quarter Winner Playoff 2nd	I Team Nine	Carol Groulxr	72	20.1%	76.50
Quarter Winner Playoff 2nd	l Team Nine	David Hougland	102	28.4%	108.50
Quarter Winner Playoff 2nd	ł		0	0.0%	0.00
- Total Games			359	100.0%	
Quarter Winner Playoff 3rd	Just Having Fun	Mary Ann Flory	96	25.4%	86.75
Quarter Winner Playoff 3rd	Just Having Fun	Barbara Bales	90	23.8%	81.25
Quarter Winner Playoff 3rd	Just Having Fun	Frank Virag	93	24.6%	84.00
Quarter Winner Playoff 3rd	Just Having Fun	Dave Cain	99	26.2%	89.50
- Total Games			378	100.0%	
Quarter Winner Playoff 4th	Eastwood Four	Jean Duda	102	24.8%	78.25
Quarter Winner Playoff 4th		Terry Welch	99	24.1%	76.00
Quarter Winner Playoff 4th	Eastwood Four	Paula Corsi	105	25.5%	80.50
Quarter Winner Playoff 4th	Eastwood Four	Joe Corsi	105	25.5%	80.50
- Total Games			411	100.0%	

Season Team FinalsTeamNon-Quart Win Season 1stA Gal & 3 GuysNon-Quart Win Season 1stA Gal & 3 Guys	Team Mbr Pat Easterling Doug Williams John Covell Marty Warren	Games 105 98 81 105 389	Gms % 27.0% 25.2% 20.8% 27.0% 100.0%	Rounded 68.50 64.00 52.75 68.50
Non-Quart Win Season 2nd One Left Standing Non-Quart Win Season 2nd One Left Standing Non-Quart Win Season 2nd One Left Standing Non-Quart Win Season 2nd One Left Standing - Total Games	Syndi Gates Sharon Kaminski Celia Watson Karen Putnam	90 78 90 76 334	26.9% 23.4% 26.9% 22.8% 100.0%	50.00 43.25 50.00 42.25
Non-Quart Win Season 3rd Lucky Strikes Non-Quart Win Season 3rd Lucky Strikes Non-Quart Win Season 3rd Lucky Strikes Non-Quart Win Season 3rd Lucky Strikes - Total Games	Dave Tisler Erma Hoffman Bruce Womack Blair Grames	69 93 72 99 333	20.7% 27.9% 21.6% 29.7% 100.0%	32.50 43.75 34.00 46.75
Non-Quart Win Season 4th Whaco Wolfe Non-Quart Win Season 4th Whaco Wolfe Non-Quart Win Season 4th Whaco Wolfe Non-Quart Win Season 4th Whaco Wolfe - Total Games	Donna Wolfe Leon Wolfe Bob Garfield Vick Berger	105 105 81 96 387	27.1% 27.1% 20.9% 24.8% 100.0%	42.00 42.00 32.50 38.50
Non-Quart Win Season 5th Team Eight Non-Quart Win Season 5th Team Eight Non-Quart Win Season 5th Team Eight Non-Quart Win Season 5th Team Eight - Total Games	Vicky Narkon Carl Smock Barbie Cullen Jim Johnson	90 87 81 102 360	25.0% 24.2% 22.5% 28.3% 100.0%	30.75 29.75 27.50 34.75
Non-Quart Win Season 6th Alley Kats Non-Quart Win Season 6th Alley Kats Non-Quart Win Season 6th Alley Kats Non-Quart Win Season 6th Alley Kats - Total Games	Bob Williams Dalene Beaton Pam Peterman Lynn Peterman	105 87 105 102 399	26.3% 21.8% 26.3% 25.6% 100.0%	30.50 25.25 30.50 29.50
Non-Quart Win Season 7th Team Five Non-Quart Win Season 7th Team Five Non-Quart Win Season 7th Team Five Non-Quart Win Season 7th Team Five - Total Games	Bev Batliner Helen Bender Jim Nicholson Donna Nicholson	75 105 85 102 367	20.4% 28.6% 23.2% 27.8% 100.0%	18.50 25.75 21.00 25.00
Non-Quart Win Season 8th The Sandbaggers Non-Quart Win Season 8th The Sandbaggers Non-Quart Win Season 8th The Sandbaggers Non-Quart Win Season 8th The Sandbaggers - Total Games	Roy Reyna Becky Wright Allyn Brown Angie Bartel	87 18 102 99 306	28.4% 5.9% 33.3% 32.4% 100.0%	18.25 3.75 21.25 20.75

Season Team Finals	Team	Team Mbr	Games	Gms %	Rounded
Non-Quart Win Season 9th	Joani's Cronys	Leroy Hyden	45	14.0%	8.00
Non-Quart Win Season 9th	Joani's Cronys	Chuck Trathen	93	29.0%	16.50
Non-Quart Win Season 9th	Joani's Cronys	Joani Steyer	99	30.8%	17.50
Non-Quart Win Season 9th	Joani's Cronys	Jerry Edwards	84	26.2%	15.00
- Total Games			321	100.0%	
Non-Quart Win Season 10t	ł Ken's Super Killer	K Sheila Freeman	105	28.2%	15.75
Non-Quart Win Season 10t	l Ken's Super Killer	KKen Marque	72	19.4%	11.00
Non-Quart Win Season 10t	l Ken's Super Killer	KKaren Dunham	93	25.0%	14.00
Non-Quart Win Season 10t	ł Ken's Super Killer	KKen Miller	102	27.4%	15.50
- Total Games			372	100.0%	
Non-Quart Win Season 11t	ł Who Cares	Frank Cooper	87	25.7%	11.25
Non-Quart Win Season 11t	ł Who Cares	John Beaton	99	29.2%	12.75
Non-Quart Win Season 11t	ł Who Cares	Scott Wilbrecht	87	25.7%	11.25
Non-Quart Win Season 11t	ł Who Cares	Howard Shapiro	66	19.5%	8.50
- Total Games			339	100.0%	
Non-Quart Win Season 12t	The Wolf Pack	Ben Sims	88	24.8%	9.50
Non-Quart Win Season 12t	I The Wolf Pack	Gary Onstot	99	27.9%	10.75
Non-Quart Win Season 12t	The Wolf Pack	Cori Natividad	72	20.3%	7.75
Non-Quart Win Season 12t	The Wolf Pack	Ted Natividad	96	27.0%	10.50
- Total Games			355	100.0%	

Total Payout

4,600.00